Certificates of Public Convenience and Necessity PUC No. 3740, PUC No . 
8166, PUC No. 6980, and PUC No . 5257, be, and the same hereby are, re­
voked and canceled as of August 1, 1974; provided, however, that in lieu 
of said .revocation and cancellation, Respondents may pay the sum of One 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) to the Treasurer of the State of 
Colorado on or before August 1, 1974, for the use and benefit of the 
Public Utilities Commission , Cash Account No. 11456, in which event and 
upon the presentation of evidence of said payment to this Commission,

[...]

of the aforesaid Certificates shall be null and void and of no effect, 
and said authorities shall be fully operative. 

Inasmuch as Respondents Robert Reed Reichert, doing business 
as "Yellow Barrel Disposal 11 and "Yellow Barrel Disposal, Inc. 11 have 
elected and paid the sum of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) 
as provided for in the Alternative Penalty Provision of said Decision No . 
85339. 

The Commission states and finds that Certificates of Public 
Convenience and Necessity PUC No. 3740, PUC No. 8166, PUC No. 6980, 
and PUC No. 5257 should not be revoked and the same should remain in